

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9232/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2019 in WA No. 90/2018 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

HARIPADA SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54735/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54736/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner invited our attention to the order dated 01.04.2020 passed in SLP(C)(Dy.) No.7663 of 2019.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice

Dasti in addition.

Liberty is granted to serve the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Tripura.

List alongwith SLP(C)(Dy.) No.7663 of 2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER