

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12480/2021

RATAN KUMAR DEB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81506/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81505/2021-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.81507/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 10-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 81505/2021

Considering the facts and circumstances of this case and the power available under Order V Rule 2(30) of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013, the application for exemption from paying Court fee is allowed.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)