

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15389/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2021 in IA No.3/2021 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHIRENDRA DEBNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.123568/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith SLP (C) No.8567 of 2019 and connected matters on 21.10.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER