

ITEM NO.3

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20551/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2019 in WA No. 90/2018 09-09-2019 in WA No. 50/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 55/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 58/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 59/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 60/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 61/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 62/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 63/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 64/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 65/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 66/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 67/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 68/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 69/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 70/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 71/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 72/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 73/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 74/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 75/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 76/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 77/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 78/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 79/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 80/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 81/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 82/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 83/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 84/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 85/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 86/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 87/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 88/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 89/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 90/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 91/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 92/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 93/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 94/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 95/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 96/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 97/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 98/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 99/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 100/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 101/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 102/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 103/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 104/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 105/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 106/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 107/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 108/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 109/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 112/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 114/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 115/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 116/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 117/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 118/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 119/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 120/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 121/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 122/2019 09-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 685/2018 09-09-2019 in WA No. 145/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 146/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 147/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 148/2019 09-09-2019 in WA No. 149/2019 09-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 897/2018 09-09-2019 in WP(C) No. 2/2019 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUSHAR KANTI BHATTACHARJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22152/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22153/2022-PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date : 21-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) MS. MADHVI DIVAN, SR. ADV.(ASG)
MR. SHUVODEEP ROY, AOR,
MR. SAHIL MONGA, ADV.
MR. KABIR SHANKAR BOSE, ADV.
MR. ISHAAN BORTHAKUR, ADV.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report, matters arising from the same
impugned order are to be taken up on 08.03.2022 after issuance of
notice.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 08.03.2022.

Dasti in addition.

List alongwith SLP(C) Nos.15187-15278 of 2021.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER