

ITEM NO.14
SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8567/2019

PRADIP KUMAR LASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA. No. 142985/2021 in D. 12480/21 and I.A. No. 29225/2022 in SLP(C) 3593-3665/2022 i.e. Applications for Exemption from filing spare copies are to be listed before Id. Registrar court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3593-3665/2022 (XIV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING SPARE COPIES ON IA 29225/2022
IA No. 29225/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING SPARE COPIES)
Diary No(s). 12480/2021 (XIV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING SPARE COPIES ON IA 142985/2021
IA No. 142985/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING SPARE COPIES)

Date : 28-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
MR. KABIR SHANKAR BOSE, ADV.
MR. ISHAAN BORTHAKUR, ADV.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
MR. KABIR SHANKAR BOSE, ADV.
MR. ISHAAN BORTHAKUR, ADV.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 3593-3665/2022 and SLP(C) Diary No.12480/2021

Learned counsel for petitioner has filed IA for exemption from filing spare copy. IA is allowed as per SCR-13, Order V, Rule 26.

Notice be issued.

However, the matters are already fixed for 20.04.2022 before the Hon'ble Court. Registry to list accordingly.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

pm