

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8567/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2018 in WA No. 32/2016 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

PRADIP KUMAR LASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 140623/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 50577/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8569/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 140645/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 51380/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17069-17083/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 20188/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 160118/2021 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 8570/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 50990/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8574-8576/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 140637/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 140646/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 52244/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8577-8578/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 140642/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 51597/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8568/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 51114/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8193/2020 (XIV)

(IA No. 54736/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15187-15278/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 118013/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 12480/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 81506/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 81507/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES)

SLP(C) No. 15389/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 123568/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8571/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 140629/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 52146/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8572-8573/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 51970/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3593-3665/2022 (XIV)

(IA No. 22153/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT
FACTS)

Date : 23-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Roshini W Anand, Adv.
Ms. Riddhi Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Ms. A. Reyna Shruti, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ram Avtar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Palav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.
Mr. Kp Jayaram, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR
Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sanjoit Ray, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Roshini W Anand, Adv.
Ms. Riddhi Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Ms. A Reyna Shruti, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the State, list on
6th February, 2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)